development related to the examinations, for review of the applicant's examinations, and for 
other related services. The fee shall be agreed to by the Board and the other contracting party. 
The amount of the fee under this subsection shall not exceed one hundred seventy-five dollars 
($175.00). Contracts for the development and administration of the examinations, for course 
development related to the examinations, and for review of examinations shall not be subject to 
Article 3, 3C, or 8 of Chapter 143 of the General Statutes or to Article 3D of Chapter 147 of the